GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3117

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22"° MARCH, 2022/ CHAITRA 1, 1944 (SAKA)
TERRORISTS INFILTRATION

13117. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN DHANANJAY BHATT:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of terrorists from Pakistan occupied Kashmir
(PoK) are looking to infiltrate into the country;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to take any concrete and
effective steps to stop them; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): The infiltration across the Line of Control (LoC) has decreased
significantly since 2018 in Jammu and Kashmir. The Estimated Net

Infiltration during last four years is as under:-

Description 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021

Estimated Net 143 (138 | 51 34
Infiltration

However, as per inputs, a significant number of suspected terrorists
remain present at various launch pads in Pakistan/Pakistan Occupied

Kashmir (PoK).
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(b) & (c): The Government has adopted a multi pronged approach to
contain cross border infiltration. This includes multi-tiered deployment
along the International Border/Line of Control, border fencing, improved
intelligence and operational coordination, equipping security forces with

advanced weapons and taking pro active action against infiltrators.
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